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Hussein Abaza 
Economics & Trade Unit 
UNEP  
15, chemin des Anemones 
Geneva   1219 
SWITZERLAND 
P: +41 22 917 8179/8243     F:  +41 22 917 8075 
hussein.abaza@unep.ch 
 
 

 

Khaled Abbas Sayed 
Egypt National Institute of Transport 
19 Sakhawi St., Manchiat Al Bakry 
Heliopolis Cairo    
EGYPT 
P: +202 257 1734     F:  +202 291 8059 
kaabbas13@yahoo.com 
 
 

 

Eduardo Abbott 
World Bank Inspection Panel 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington DC  20433  
USA 
P: +1 202 458-5200     F:  +1 202 522-0916 
eabbott@worldbank.org 
 
 

Zakaria Abdennacer 
Royaume du Maroc 
Department de l'Environnement 
36, Avenue Al abtal 
Agdal-Rabat    
MOROCCO 
P: +212 37 77 2634     F:  +212 37 77 0875 
 
 

 

Aliaa Hassan Abu El-Nagaa 
Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency 
30 Mist Helwan-El Zero, P.O. 11728  
Cairo    
EGYPT 
P: +20 2525 6452     F:  +20 2525 6490 
 
 

 

Mohamed Abu Shammelah 
Environmental Quality Authority, Palestine Authority 
Elthawra Street 
Gaza City Gaza   
PALESTINIAN AUTHORITY  
P: +972 7 282 2000     F:  +972 2 284 7198 
mshammelah@yahoo.com 
 
 

Ahmed Abul-Azm 
Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency 
PO Box 148 Maadi 
Cairo   11431 
EGYPT 
P: +20 2359 3261     F:  +20 2358 7690 
ecma@access.com.eg 
 
 

 

Brahim Achbani 
JLEC 
Central Thermique de Jorf Lasfar 
B. P. 99 Sidi, Bouzid 
El Jadida    
MOROCCO 
P: +212 23 34 53 75     F:   
 
 

 

Herbert K. Acquay 
The World Bank 
$20 refund in separate receipt to follow  
1818 H Street, N.W. 
Washington D.C.  20433 
USA 
P: +1 202 458 5781     F:  +1 202 522 3240 
Hacquay@thegef.org 
 
 

Abdel-llah Afifi  
Ecole supérieure de Technologies de Casablanca 
Casablanca    
MOROCCO 
P: +212 222 50 325     F:  +212 222 52 245 
 
 

 

Khadija Ait Ali 
Société Shell du Maroc 
Immueble le Zénith II, Lotissement Attafouik, 
Route de Noucer-Sidi- Maârouf 
Casablanca    
MOROCCO 
P: +212 22 76 23 59     F:  +212 22 76 24 46 
khadija.aitali@ssm.shell.com 
 
 

 

S. Zia Al Jalaly 
The World Bank 
20-A, Jharahe, Jamburiate G-5 
Punjab Islamabad  44000 
PAKISTAN 
P: +92 51 227 9641     F:  +92 51 227 9648 
zaljalaly@worldbank.org 
 
 

Sadaf Alam 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street, NW 
Washington DC  20433  
USA 
P: +1 202 458 4440     F:  +1 202 522 1664 
salam@worldbank.org 
 
 

 

Dima Al-khatib 
UNDP  
UN House 
Beirut   11-3216 
LEBANON 
P: +961 1 981 301 ext 1721     F:  +961 1 981 521 
dima.al-khatib@undp.org 
 
 

 

Mahmoud Medhat Allam 
Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency 
30 Misr-Helwan Road, Maadi 
Cairo    
EGYPT 
P: 202 525 564 52      F:  202 525 6483 
allam_eia@yahoo.com 
 
 

Virginia Alzina 
Inter-American Development Bank 
1070 Thomas Jefferson St. Apt. 303 
Washington DC  20007  
USA 
P: +1 202 623-2941     F:  +1 202 623 1786  
virginiaa@iadb.org 
 
 

 

Hind Ameziane 
Societé Shell du Maroc 
Immueble le Zénith II, Lotissement Attafouik, 
Route de Noucer-Sidi Maârouf 
Casablanca   13026 
MOROCCO 
P: +212 22 76 23 59     F:  +212 22 76 24 46 
khadija.aitali@ssm.shell.com 
 
 

 

Nurul Amin 
Asian Inst. Of Technology 
P.O. Box 4, Klongluang  
Pathutithani    12120  
Thailand 
P: +662 524 5604     F:  +662 516 2126 
amin@ait.ac.th 
 
 

Victor Amissi Sulubika 
Projet GRAM-KIVU 
13, Ave. de la Cathédrale, Commune d'Ibanda 
Bakuvu Sud-Kivu  RD 
CONGO 
P: +250 085 36654     F:   
amsulvic@yahoo.fr  
 
 

 

Pierre Andre 
University of Montreal 
Dept. of Geography 
C.P. 6128, Succ. Centre Ville 
Montreal QC  H3C 3J7  
CANADA 
P: +1 514 343 8051     F:  +1 514 343 8008 
pierre.andre@umontreal.ca 
 
 

 

Rita Andrew 
Secretary of State for the Environment 
Rua de o Secolo, S1  
Lisbon   1200-433 
PORTUGAL 
P: +351 21 323 2544      F:  +351 21 323 2553 
randrew@mcota.gov.pt 
 
 

Sherif Arif 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington DC  20433  
USA 
P: +1 202 473 7315     F:  +1 202 477 1374 
Sarif@worldbank.org 
 
 

 

Philippe Arrizabalaga 
Etat de Geneve Service Cantonal D'Etude 
de L'Impact de L'Environnement 
23 Ave Sainte Clotilde CP 78 
1211 Geneve   8 
SWITZERLAND 
P: +41 22 327 80 00     F:  +41 22 327 80 09 
philippe.arrizabalaga@etat.ge.cle.sw 
 
 

 

Jos Arts 
Transportation/EIA Centre 
Ministry of Transport Public Works & Water 
PO Box 5044 
Delft    2600 GA 
THE NETHERLANDS 
P: +31 15 251 8461     F:  +31 15 251 8555 
e.j.m.m.arts@dww.rws.minvenw.nl  
 
 Ralf Aschemann 

ANIDEA-Austrian Institute for the 
Development of Environmental Assessment 
Elisabethstr. 3/3 
Graz Styria  A-8010 
AUSTRIA 
P: +43 1 31631 8198      F:  +43 1 3163846777  
office@anidea.at 
 
 

 

Andrea Athanas  
IUCN 
Le Merisier 
Bugnaux   1180 
SWITZERLAND 
P: +44 20 7934 2941      F:  +44 20 7934 6719 
Andrea.Athanas@shell.com 
 
 

 

Elvis Wai Kwong Au 
Environmental Protection Dept. 
Hong Kong SAR Government 
27/F, Southorn Centre, 130 Hennessy Rd  
Wan Chai Hong Kong   
HONG KONG  
P: +852 283 51964      F:  +852 257 53371 
elvis_au@hk.super.net 
 
 Thandi Baartman 

Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality 
Private bag X15 
Brakpan Gauteng  1540 
SOUTH AFRICA 
P: +27 11 761 2173     F:  +27 11 741 2144 
oliviere@ekurhuleni.com 
 
 

 

Daraaoui Badia 
JLEC 
Central Thermique de Jorf Lasfar 
B. P. 99 Sidi Bouzid 
El Jadida    
MOROCCO 
P: +212 23 34 53 75     F:   
 
 

 

Abdellah Bahassi 
ONEP  
Royaume du Maroc Office National de L'eau Potable 
Rabat    
MOROCCO 
P:      F:   
 
 



Sharon Baillie-Malo 
Natural Resources Canada 
URWD, NRCAN 
580 Booth St., 17th Floor 
Ottawa ON  K1A 0E4 
CANADA 
P: +1 613 947 4758     F:  +1 613 9 47 4205 
sbaillie@nrcan.gc.ca 
 
 

 

Abdellah Baroud 
USAID-SIWM 
Sous Massa Integrated Water Mngt. 
BP 432, Avenue Moulay Abdellah, Ville Nouvelle 
Agadir    
MOROCCO 
P: +212 048 826348, 349     F:  +212 048 826755 
 
 

 

Rasmata Barry 
Secretariat Francophone de AIEI 
145 St. Pierre bur. 108 
Montréal QC  H2Y 2LY 
CANADA 
P: +1 514 288 2663     F:  +1 514 288 7701 
rasmatabarry@hotmail.com 
 
 

Abdulla Basahi 
World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington DC   
USA 
P: +202 473 7506     F:   
 
 

 

Ahmed Bayini 
Jorf Lasfar Energy 
Central Thermique de Jorf Lasfar 
B. P. 99 Sidi Bouzid 
El Jadida    
MOROCCO 
P: +212 23 34 53 75     F:   
 
 

 

Monique Beattie 
Energy Africa 
PO Box 5544 
Cape Town   8000 
SOUTH AFRICA 
P: +27 21 400 7621     F:  +27 21 400 7660 
monique.beattie@energyafrica.com 
 
 

Jo Ann Beckwith 
Dept. of Resource Development 
Michigan State University 
310 A Natural Resources Building 
East Lansing  MI  48824-1032 
USA 
P: +1 517 432 7733     F:  +1 517 353 8994 
beckwi21@msu.edu 
 
 

 

Marleen Bekker M.P.M. 
Erasmus University Rotterdam 
Dept of Publi c Administration, Room M8-39 
P.O. Box 1738 
Rotterdam   3000 DR 
THE NETHERLANDS 
P: +31 10 408 2526     F:  +31 10 408 9099 
bekker@bmg.eur.nl 
 
 

 

Mohammed Belrhiti 
MOROCCO 
P:      F:   
 
 

Abdelhamid Ben Abdelfadel 
Direction de L'Hydraulique 
MOROCCO 
P:      F:    
 
 

 

Hassane Bendahmane 
Consultant au Secrétariat d'Etat Charg0 de L'environnement 
Villa 3, Resid Nassim 
MOROCCO 
P:      F:   
 
 

 

Valery Gildas Bendji  
RGPEE 
3684 Libreville 
GABON 
P: +241 20 17 56      F:   
bendjiv2000@yahoo.fr  
 
 

Aicha Benkirane 
MOROCCO 
P:      F:   
 
 

 

Mouna Benmbarek 
Secretariat d'Etat chargé por l'environnement 
36, Avenue Aabhal, 
Aydal Rabat   
MOROCCO 
P: +212 37 77 26 34     F:  +212 37 77 26 56 
dpe@min.gouv.mo  
 
 

 

Mohamed Benyahia 
MOROCCO 
P:      F:   
 
 

Amel Benzarti 
CITET 
04 Rue Chaambi 
Gammarth Sup-LA Marse Tunis  1080 
TUNISIA 
P: +216 717 49906      F:  +216 717 72255 
dg@citet.nat.tn  
 
 

 

Laila Berrada 
Direction de l'Hydraulique 
MOROCCO 
P:      F:   
 
 

 

Virgino Bettini 
Institute Universitario di Architettura 
S. Croce 1957 (Ca Tron) 
Venice   30135 
ITALY 
P: +39 41 257 2224     F:  +39 41 524 2535 
bettini@iuav.it 
 
 

Jacqueline Bilodeau 
Canadian International Development Agency 
200 Promenade du Portage 
Hull QC  K1A 0G4 
CANADA 
P: +1 819 953 4932     F:  +1 819 953 3348 
 
 

 

Olivia Bina 
University of Cambridge 
Newham College 
Sidgwick Ave. 
Cambridge   CB3 9DF 
England-UK 
P: +44 1223 505 689      F:   
ocb1000@cam.ac.uk 
 
 

 

Charlotte Bingham 
World Bank 
40 Seneca Place 
Oceanport NJ  07752 
USA 
P: +1 732 571 0552     F:   
bingham@monmouth.com 
 
 

Axel Valur Birgisson, M.Sc. 
Hönnun Consulting Engineers 
Grensásvegur 1  
Reykjavík    IS-108 
ICELAND 
P: +354 510 4000     F:  +354 510 4001 
axel@honnum.is 
 
 

 

Martin Birley 
Martin Birley HIA 
156 Meols Parade 
Meols Wirral  CH 47 6AN 
England-UK 
P: +44 151 632 6767      F:  +44 7740 426620 
M.Birley@liverpool.ac.uk 
 
 

 

Dieudonné Bitondo  
A.D.I.E. 
P.O. Box 30 465 Byem Assi 
Youndé Cameroon   
CANADA 
P: +418 654 0464     F:  +418 654 0464 
bitondo@hotmail.com 
 
 

Meriem Bolata 
Secretariat d'Etat chargé por l'environnement 
36, Av. Alabtal, Agdal 
Rabat   10.000 
MOROCCO 
P: +212 37 77 37 88     F:  +212 37 77 37 92 
mbolata@hotmail.com 
 
 

 

Alan J. Bond 
EIA Unit, Institute of Biological Science 
U. of Wales  Aberystwyth 
Cledwyn Building 
Aberystwyth  Ceredigion  SY23 3DD  
Wales-UK 
P: +44 1970 622387     F:  +44 1970 622307  
alan.bond@aber.ac.uk 
 
 

 

Nick Bonvoisin 
U.N. Economic Commission for Europe 
Room 411, Palais des Nations  
Geneva 10   1211 
SWITZERLAND 
P: +41 22 917 1193     F:  +41 22 917 0107 
nicholas.bonvoisin@unece.org 
 
 

Pieter Bots  
Delft University of Technology 
P.O. Box 5015 
Delft    2600 GA 
THE NETHERLANDS 
P: +31 15 278 2948     F:  +31 15 278 3422 
p.w.g.bots@tpm.tudelft.nl 
 
 

 

Ali Bouabid 
University of Virginia, Dept. of Systems  
and Information Engineering  
P.O. Box 400747, 151 Engineer's Way 
Charlottesville VA  22904 
USA 
P: +1 434 924 5393     F:  +1 434 982 2972 
mab2kq@virginia.edu 
 
 

 

Michel A. Bouchard 
Secretariat Francophone AIEI/IAIA 
145 St. Pierre Boul 108 
Montreal QC  H2Y 2L6 
CANADA 
P: +1 514 288 2663     F:  +1 514 288 7701 
michel.a.bouchard@aiei.org 
 
 



Claudine Boucheron 
Ministry of Ecology and Long-term Development 
20 Avenue de Ségur 
Paris   75007 
FRANCE 
P: +33 1 40 421967     F:  +33 1 4219 1995 
claudine.boucheron@environnement.gouv.fr  
 
 

 

Jaafar Boulejiouch 
Ministry of the Environment 
Ministry of Land Use, Planning, Water and Environment 
36, Avenue Al Abtal 
Adgal-Rabat    
MOROCCO 
P: +212 037 77 2633      F:  +212 037 77 2656 
dpe@minev.gov.ma  
 
 

 

Lahoucine Bourchiche 
ONEP  
MOROCCO 
P:      F:   
 
 

John Boyle 
World Bank 
4414 Volta Place NW 
Washington DC  20007  
USA 
P: +202 473 5224     F:  +202 473 3185 
jboyle@worldbank.org 
 
 

 

Klara Brandl 
Federal Environment Agency 
Spiltdover Londe 5  
Vienna   1090 
AUSTRIA 
P: +43 1 31304 3751      F:  +43 1 31304 3700 
brandl@ubavie.gv.at 
 
 

 

Edward T. Bristol-alagbariya 
CEPMLP - Dundee University 
Flat 82, 23 Brown Street 
Dundee Scotland  DD1 5EF 
SCOTLAND-UK 
P: +44 1382 205 894      F:  +44 1382 345 854 
e.t.bristolalagbariya@dundee.ac.uk 
 
 

Karina Broche-Derradji 
TOTAL 
2, place de le coupole 
Coucbevoir-La défense 6    92400 
FRANCE 
P: +33 1 47 44 2259     F:  +33 1 47 44 6918 
 
 

 

Lex Brown 
School of Env. Planning  
Griffith University  
Nathan 
Brisbane QLD  4111 
AUSTRALIA 
P: +61 7 3875 7645     F:  +61 7 3875 6684 
lex.brown@griffith.edu.au 
 
 

 

Rabel J. and Joyce L. Burdge 
PO Box 4056 
Bellingham WA  98227-4056 
USA 
P: +1 360 676 9892     F:  +1 360 715 0985 
burdge@cc.wwu.edu 
 
 

Andre Buys 
Institute for Technological Innovation  
University of Pretoria 
Pretoria Gauteng  0002 
SOUTH AFRICA 
P: +27 12 420 2829     F:  +27 12 362 5092 
ajbuys@up.ac.za 
 
 

 

Helen Byron 
Royal Society for the Protection of Birds 
BirdLife International 
The Lodge 
Sandy Bedfordshire  SG19 2DL 
ENGLAND-UK 
P: +44 1767 680551     F:  +44 1767 683640  
helen.byron@rspb.org.uk  
 
 

 

Mokhtar Bzioui  
MOROCCO 
P:      F:   
 
 

Joana Cadete de Rocha Pereira 
University of the Azores 
Biology Dept. Gepgraphy Section 
Rua du Maê de Deus, 58 
Ponta Delgada Sao Miguel   9500 
PORTUGAL 
P: +351 296 650 479      F:  +351 296 650 100 
cadete@notes.uac.pt 
 
 

 

Paula Caldwell 
Environmental Protection Service 
17th Fl. Place Vincent Massey, 351 St. Joseph Blvd 
Hull PQ  K1A 0H3 
CANADA 
P: +1 819 997 2019     F:  +1 819 997 0086 
paula.caldwell@ec.gc.ca 
 
 

 

Maria Paz Camino Arias 
Assoc. of Land and Commerce rEgistries of Spain 
Principe de Vergara, 72 
Madrid   28006 
SPAIN 
P: +34 91 411 07 41     F:  +34 91 563 07 93 
mpcamino@regsitradores.org 
 
 

Juan Camón 
TRAGSA Ministerio de Medio Ambiente 
Gran Via San Francisco 4  
Madrid   28005 
SPAIN 
P: +34 91 596 4813     F:  +34 91 596 4873 
jcamon@mma.es 
 
 

 

Maristella Caramaschi 
Piza xx Settembre N.24 
Pordenone   33170  
ITALY 
P: +39 335 229667      F:  +39 434 20567  
maristella.arch@libero.it  
 
 

 

Matthew Cashmore 
University of East Anglia 
School of Environmental Sciences 
Norwich Norfolk  NR4 7TJ 
ENGLAND-UK 
P: +44 1603 593797     F:  +44 1603 507719  
m.cashmore@uea.ac.uk 
 
 

Maria Elena Castro 
World Bank 
961 25 th St. NW 
Washington DC  20433  
USA 
P: +1 202 473 8332     F:  +1 202 522 3540 
mcastro@worldbank.org 
 
 

 

Taib Chabli 
Holcim Maroc 
MOROCCO 
P:      F:  +212 377 16 697 
 
 

 

Mohamed Chaibi 
Ciments du Maroc 
Italcementi Group 
1, Avenue des Pleides  
Casablanca   21 100 
MOROCCO 
P: +22 86 00 73 or 76     F:  +22 86 00 77 
m.chaibi@cimar.ca.ma 
 
 Alissar Chaker 

UNDP LEBO2/2006 
P.O. Box 70-1091 Antelios 
Beirut    
LEBANON 
P: +961 3 204 420     F:  +961 4 840 911 
achaker@moe.gov.lb 
 
 

 

Mehdi Chalabi 
GTZ 
MOROCCO 
P:      F:   
 
 

 

Yiu-Keung Chan 
Agriculture, Fisheries and Conservation Dept. 
Govt. of Hong Kong Special Admin. Region 
7/F, Cheung Sha Wan Govt. Offices, 303 Cheung Sha 
Wan Rd., Kowloon Hong Kong   
CHINA 
P: +852 2150 6930      F:  +852 23774427 
yk_chan@afcd.gov.uk 
 
 

Samir Charafi  
SCET MAROC 
MOROCCO 
P:      F:   
 
 

 

Aleg Cherp 
Central European University  
Nador u.9  
Budapest   1051  
HUNGARY  
P: +36 1 327 3089     F:  +36 1 327 3031 
cherpa@ceu.hu 
 
 

 

Joon-Gyu Choi  
Korea Environment Institute 
613-2 Bulgwang-dong, Eunpyeong -gu 
Seoul 122-706   
KOREA 
P: +82 2 380 7698     F:  +82 2 380 7744 
jgchoi@kei.re.kr 
 
 

My Cherif Chrif 
SCET MAROC 
MOROCCO 
P:      F:   
 
 

 

Hamid Chrifi  
Fondation Universitaire Luxe mbourgeoise 
185, Avenue de Longwy  
Luxembourg   6700 
BELGIUM 
P: +32 63 23 08 32      F:  +32 63 23 08 18 
chrifi@ful.ac.be 
 
 

 

Alain Cloutier 
Bureau d'Audiences Publiques sur l'Environnement (BAPE) 
575 St. Amable 
Québec QC  G1R 6A6 
CANADA 
P:      F:  +1 418 643 9474 
alain.cloutier@bape.gouv.qc.ca 
 
 



David Colbert 
United Nations Food & Agriculture Division 
viale delle Terme di Caracalla 
Lazio   00100 
ITALY 
P: +39 06 5705 3849      F:  +39 06 5705 4657 
david.colbert@fao.org 
 
 

 

John Bryant (J.B.) Collier 
World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington DC  22433  
USA 
P: +1 202 475 8551     F:  +1 202 477 1374 
jcollier@worldbank.org 
 
 

 

Norval Collins  
CEF Consultants Ltd. 
5443 Rainnie Drive 
Halifax NS  B3J 1P8 
CANADA 
P: +1 902 425 4802     F:  + 902 425 4807 
ncollins@cefconsultants.ns.ca 
 
 

Bob Connelly 
Policy Development 
Canadian Environmental Assessment Agency 
200 Sacre-Coeur Blvd, Fontaine Bldg, 14th Floor 
Hull QC  K1A 0H3 
CANADA 
P: +1 819 997 2711     F:  +1 819 953 8592 
robert.connelly@ceaa-acee.gc.ca 
 
 

 

N'Zebo Constant  
BEIE/Ministere Environnement Cote d'Ivoire 
20 BP 650 Abidjan 
Abidjan    
COTE D'IVOIRE 
P: 225 20 22 66 35     F:  225 20 21 0876  
nzebo65@yahoo.fr  
 
 

 

Vanessa Cook 
Canadian Environmental Assessment Agency 
200 Sacre Couer Blvd. 
Hull QC  K1A OH3  
CANADA 
P: +1 819 997 4334     F:  +1 819 953 8592 
vanessa.cook@ceaa-acee.gc.ca 
 
 

Elena Correa 
World Bank 
1818 H Street N.W. 
Washington DC  20007  
USA 
P: +202 473 7026     F:  +202 676 0199 
ecorrea@worldbank.org 
 
 

 

Laurent Couderchet  
Internet UFR Geographic Amenagemnet 
Université de Bordeaux 3  
Esplanade des Antilles 
Pessac   33 607 CEDEX 
FRANCE 
P: +33 05 57 12 44 41     F:  +33 05 57 12 45 33 
laurent.couderchet@wanadoo.fr  
 
 

 

Real Courcelles and Phillipe Mora 
Hydro-Québec 
Aboriginal Relations 
75 boul. Réné Lévesque-ouest, Seventeenth floor 
Montréal QC  H2Z 1A4 
CANADA 
P: +1 514 289 2211 x3956      F:  +1 514 289 2523  
courcelles.real@hydro.qc.ca 
 
 Peter Croal 

Canadian Int'l. Development Agency 
P.O. Box 500, Station D  
Ottawa ON  K1N 8T7  
CANADA 
P: +1 819 953 9129     F:  +1 819 953 3348 
peterc@saiea.com 
 
 

 

Mark A. Curtis 
McGill University, Macdonald Campus 
Dept. of Natural Resource Sciences 
21.111 Lakeshore, Ste. Anne-de-Bellevue 
Québec QC  H9X 3V9 
CANADA 
P: +1 514 398 7728     F:  +1 514 398 7990 
 
 

 

Barry Dalal-Clayton  
Int'l Inst. for Environment & Development 
3 Endsleigh Street 
London   WC1H ODD 
England-UK 
P: +44 171 388 2117      F:  +44 171 388 2826 
bdalalclay@aol.com 
 
 

Holger Dalkmann 
Wuppertal Inst. Climate, Env. & Energy 
Doppersberg 19 
Wuppertal    42103 
GERMANY 
P: +49 202 2492 233     F:  +49 202 2492 263 
holger.dalkmann@wupperinst.org 
 
 

 

Koassi D'Almeida 
Secretariat Francophone AIEI/IAIA 
145 St. Pierre bur. 108 
Montreal QC  H2Y 2L6 
CANADA 
P: +1 514 288 2663     F:  +1 514 288 7701 
koassi.dalmeida@aiei.org 
 
 

 

Hanane Damghi 
Ministry of the Environment 
Ministry of Land Use Planning, Water and Environment 
36, Ave Al Abtal  
Agdel-Rabat    
MOROCCO 
P: +212 037 77 2633      F:  +212 037 77 2656 
 
 

Anis Ahmed Dani 
The World Bank 
Social Development Department, ESSD  
1300 Crystal Drive, #PW-4 
Arlington  VA  22202 
USA 
P: +1 202 473 2263     F:  +1 202 522 3247 
adani@worldbank.org 
 
 

 

Nicholas Davidson  
Bureau of the Convention of Wetlands  
Rue Mauverney 28 
1196 Gland   1196 
SWITZERLAND 
P: +41 22 999 0171     F:  +41 22 999 0169 
davidson@ramsar.org 
 
 

 

J.J. De Boer 
Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning &Env 
P.O. Box 30945 
The Hague   2500 GX 
THE NETHERLANDS 
P: +31 70 339 4096     F:  +31 70 339 1302 
janjaap.deboer@minvrom.nl 
 
 

Hans de Bruijn 
Delft University of Technology 
Technology, Policy and Management Faculty 
PO Box 5015 
Delft  2-H  2600 GA 
THE NETHERLANDS 
P: +31 15 278 3122     F:  +31 15 278 6439 
j.a.debruijn@tbm.tudelft.nl 
 
 

 

Willem Martin de Jong 
Delft Univesity of Technology 
Jaffalaan 5  
Delft    2628 BX 
THE NETHERLANDS 
P: +31 15 278 8052     F:  +31 15 278 6439 
w.m.dejong@tbm.tudelft.nl 
 
 

 

Mariëlle de Sain 
Royal Haskoning 
Postbus 94241, Enstrada 301  
Amsterdam   1090 GE 
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